Project Title: NW 36th Street Widening - NW Ash Drive to N Ankeny Boulevard

‘ citvaf Contractor: Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc.
| Address: 1000 West 6th Avenue, Slater, 1A 50244
s X’ﬂ l(e }7}/ ~ Finance Budget Code: 992.3992.4451 Finance Project Code: 992.4451
SRR endor Project or Invoice #: PO#
Original Contract Date: January 18, 2022 Vendor # 4997
Change Order Number: 4
Change Order Date: April 17, 2023
Purpose of Change Order:

Additional work to winterize the construction zone in preparation of winter shutdown. Includes temporary concrete median
connections, rock safety edge along pavement median edge without curb, and additional working days associated with
completion of work.

Details of Change Order:

ITEM

4 | DIV. DESCRIPTION UNITS |QuUANTITY cHaNGE | UNTpRIcE | EXTENDEO
2,11 Rock Safety Edge TON 3301 $ 2480 [$ 8,184.00
7.19 Temporary PCC Connections SY 68| $ 129.00 | $ 8.772.00

Add fifteen (15) working days to the Contract N/A
N/A
Change Order Number 4 makes the following adjustments to the contract:| $ 16,956.00
Contractor Accepted: Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc. Record of Change Orders
i Date Amount
By: (Original Contract amount | $§ 3,996,224.75
‘,( '6({13 1| September 19,2022 [ $ 12,964.80
Date: 2 October 17, 2022 $ 2,220.00
3| December 19, 2022 $ 9,940.48
4 April 17, 2023 $ 16,956.00
Engineer Approved: Snyder & Associates, Inc. 5
6
By: M m’ 7
d 8
Date: 4-7-23 9
10
otz {2025 OHLOTAR 1
Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny 12
13
By: Title: MQ\;C)V 14
15
Date: O‘—k{/i’?//ﬁg 16
17
18
Attest for Owner: 19
20
By: Title:(: i—l\, Cle)‘-l( Revised Contract amount $ 4,038,306.03
/

pate: OLL//M/;B

V:\Projects\2020\120.1005.01\Construction\Pay App 11.xlsx



