Project Title: NW 36th Street Widening - NW Ash Drive to N Ankeny Boulevard

; ‘ ety of Contractor: Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc.
_ A n ] en Address: 1000 West 6th Avenue, Slater, IA 50244
el Finance Budget Code: 992.3992.44561 _ Finance Project Code: 992.4451
L Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Dafe: January 18, 2022 Vendor # 4997

Change Order Number: 5
Change Order Date: May 15, 2023
Purpose of Change Order:

Additional work and working days added to the contract for the following:
- 3 working days for removal and replacement of 11 roadway panels on NW 36th Street
- 3 working days for regrading and ST-28 adjustments for NW 36th Street right turn lane at Ankeny Blvd

Details of Change Order:

ITgM DIV. DESCRIPTION UNITS |QUANTITY CHANGE| UNIT PRICE Exggré%eo
ST-28 Modifcation and Grading LS 1[$ 9,657.00 |$ 9,657.00
Add six (6) working days to the Contract NA

Change Order Numbher 5 makes the following adjustments to the contract:|$ 9,657.00

Contractor Accepted: Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc. Record of Change Orders
# Date Amount
By: 4 %{/ Original Contract amount | § 3,996,224.75
1 September 19, 2022 | $ 12,964.80
Date: 05-05-2023 2| Oclober 17,2022 | $ __ 2.220.00
3| Decemberi9,2022 |§ 9,940.48
4 April 17, 2023 $ 16,956.00
Engineer Approved: Snyder & Associates, Inc. 5 May 15, 2023 $ 9,657.00
6
os:__ i gt ;
V/ 8
Date: 05-05-23 9
b L, St OSJO5/A2 :
7 . 11
Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny 12
13
By: Title: Mayor 14
15
Date: 16
17
18
Attest for Owner: 19
20
By: Title: City Clerk Revised Contract amount § 4,047,963.03
Date:

V:\Projects\20201120.1005.01\Construction\Pay App 11.xIsx



